## 2024-2025 Elk Point Elementary School Fee Schedule

- \* fees are in accordance with the School Fee Regulation and St. Paul Education policy and have been approved by the school council and school board
- \* fees are variable based on course selection and are based on cost recovery
- \* installment and waiver provisions are available please contact the school office

| Description  | Amount   | Purpose   |
|--|----------|---|
|  |          |   |
| Course Fees  |          |   |
| Student Insurance  | \$1.00   | Insurance   |
| ECS Art/Fine Arts Fee                                    | \$ 12.00 | Additional consumable art supplies for student projects     |
| ECS Supplies   | \$ 20.00 | Cost of School Supplies (Paper/Duotans/Pencils/Erasers etc. |
| ECS Student Agenda                                       | \$ 10.00 | Student Agenda for communication                            |
| Grades 1-6 Art Fine Arts Fee                             | \$ 12.00 | Additional consumable art supplies for student projects     |
| Grades 1-6 Student Agenda                                | \$ 10.00 | Student Agenda for communication                            |
| Grades 1-6 Supplies                                      | \$ 55.00 | Cost of School Supplies (Paper/Duotans/Pencils/Erasers etc. |
| Recorder   | \$ 6.00  | Musical Instrument for Performing Arts                      |
| Recorder Package Grade 4                                 | \$ 12.00 | Musical Instrument & Booklet for Performing Arts            |
|  |          |   |
| Activity Fees (subject to change based on facility fees) |          |   |
| Gr 2-4 Swimming Lessons                                  | \$ 62.75 | pool rental, instruction and transportation                 |
| Grade 5-6 Outdoor Ed Camp                                | \$ 73.25 | facility and equipment rental and transportation            |
| Grade 4-6 Ski Trip                                       | \$ 62.75 | facility and equipment rental and transportation            |
| K-6 Skating Fees   | \$ 10.00 | facility rental   |
| Grade 2-3 Edmonton Zoo Trip                              | \$ 35.00 | Entrance fee and transportation                             |
| Grade 5-6 Ross Lake Trip                                 | \$ 10.75 | Entrance fee and transportation                             |
| Grade 1 Whitney Lake Trip                                | \$ 10.75 | Entrance fee and transportation                             |
| Grade 4 Owlseye Greenhouse Trip                          | \$ 10.75 | Transporation   |
|  |          |   |
| Non-Curricular Goods & Services                          |          |   |
| Yearbook   | \$ 19.00 | student purchase of yearbook                                |